
LEAP Agility

Saturday, May 24, 2014

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 

David Hirsch Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdT2B

8019 Bette, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenT2BP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12008 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah PotvinT2B

12017 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyT2B

12023 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesT2BP

12031 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

T2BP

16 14Jump Height = # of dogs

16007 Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby CartneyT2B

16016 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah PotvinT2B

16020 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderT2B

16021 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanT2B

16027 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

T2B

16032 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissT2B

16033 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyT2B

16036 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldT2B

16052 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanT2B

16037 Kaedence, Border Collie, Linda PatenaudeT2BP

16039 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonT2BP

16042 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachT2BP

16046 Flyer, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinT2BP

16048 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2BP

20 34Jump Height = # of dogs

20007 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra ThomsonT2B

20008 Breeze, Golden Retriever, Jan CurranT2B

20009 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

20011 Scout, Border Collie, Kelly AnsaldoT2B

20014 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsT2B

20016 Storm, Australian Shepherd, Deborah BogartT2B

20019 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonT2B

20020 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonT2B

20022 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereT2B

20031 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingT2B

20032 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyT2B

20035 Cote, All American, Jim KorasT2B

20037 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelT2B

20038 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaT2B

20040 Julie, Collie, Anne HartranftT2B

20041 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelT2B

20042 Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

20043 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksT2B

20044 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisT2B

20048 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

T2B

20050 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2B

20053 Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuT2B

20070 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20073 Savvy, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

20075 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2B

20079 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasT2B

20055 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyT2BP

20056 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettT2BP

20057 Skyy, Rottweiler, Gail MillerT2BP

20059 Reeta, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiT2BP

20061 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettT2BP

20067 Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise CormierT2BP

20081 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaT2BP

20082 Jambi-Joe, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiT2BP

24 23Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24007 Yorrik, German Shepherd Dog, Dina LandollT2B

24010 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraT2B

24011 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronT2B

24012 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttT2B

24016 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenT2B

24019 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtT2B

24020 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyT2B

24023 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonT2B

24025 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannT2B

24026 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerT2B

24027 Pyro, Golden Retriever, Ann LefflerT2B

24028 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24032 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraT2B

24033 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrT2B

24035 Rochus, German Shepherd Dog, Dina LandollT2B

24036 Blaze, Vizsla, Erika KissT2B

24038 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24046 Riptide, Border Collie, Deborah BogartT2B

24047 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotT2B
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24049 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiT2B

24052 Strummer, German Shepherd Dog, Dina LandollT2B

24065 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2B

Standard Excellent A/B/P

David Hirsch Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4002 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AXPB

4010 Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXPB

8 18Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXA

8002 Walter, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXA

8015 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPA

8003 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8004 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXB

8005 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXB

8006 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXB

8007 Cate, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tibby ChaseAXB

8008 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8010 Sadie, Bichon Frise, Susan MorrisonAXB

8011 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8012 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8013 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8014 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXB

8016 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXPB

8017 Soleil, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtAXPB

8018 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8019 Bette, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

12 31Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Tally, Shetland Sheepdog, Mason CableAXPA

12001 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXB

12002 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12003 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12004 Roxie, Miniature Schnauzer, Jane GrayAXB

12005 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12006 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12007 grACE, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtAXB

12008 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah PotvinAXB

12009 Darin, Shetland Sheepdog, Christine YankowskiAXB

12010 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12011 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12012 Nicky, Miniature Schnauzer, Jane GrayAXB

12013 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

12014 Shaker, Miniature Poodle, Janet MetzgerAXB

12015 Blink, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark CaronAXB

12016 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12017 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

12018 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXB

12019 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12020 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12021 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12023 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12024 Bea, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonAXPB

12025 Triton, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXPB

12026 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAXPB

12027 Kia, All American, Beth FatseAXPB

12028 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AXPB

12029 Aberdeen, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol HalprinAXPB

12030 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAXPB

12031 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXPB

16 49Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAXA

16037 Kaedence, Border Collie, Linda PatenaudeAXPA

16002 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16003 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16004 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16005 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16006 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16007 Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby CartneyAXB

16008 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXB

16009 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16010 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16011 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16012 Nyalka, Mudi, Kim SeiterAXB

16013 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael DabrowskiAXB

16014 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16015 Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste RiccioAXB

16016 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah PotvinAXB
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16017 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

16018 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16019 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16020 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXB

16021 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAXB

16022 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16023 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXB

16024 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16025 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16026 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXB

16027 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16028 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16029 Rush, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

16030 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark CaronAXB

16031 Gabby, Soft Coated Wheaten, Suzanne StoneAXB

16032 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

16033 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16034 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaAXB

16035 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXB

16036 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXB

16038 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXPB

16039 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16040 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAXPB

16041 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

16042 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachAXPB

16043 Luna, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXPB

16044 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAXPB

16045 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAXPB

16046 Flyer, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAXPB

16047 Jake, All American, Linda KlotzerAXPB

16048 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXPB

16049 Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard AXPB

20 66Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Komoly Dolgos, Mudi, Kim SeiterAXA

20003 Luna, Labrador Retriever, Elizabeth FernandezAXA

20004 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXA

20005 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischAXA

20006 Ruckus, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXA

20007 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra ThomsonAXA

20008 Breeze, Golden Retriever, Jan CurranAXA

20009 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXA

20010 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXA

20011 Scout, Border Collie, Kelly AnsaldoAXA

20070 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXA

20054 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPA

20055 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyAXPA

20001 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXB

20012 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20013 Ripley, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20014 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXB

20015 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXB

20016 Storm, Australian Shepherd, Deborah BogartAXB

20017 Juice, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

20018 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20019 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20020 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20022 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20023 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXB

20024 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20025 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXB

20026 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny YvarsAXB

20027 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXB

20028 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20029 Erin, Vizsla, Debbie LoomisAXB

20030 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB

20031 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXB

20032 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20033 Ella, Flat Coated Retriever, Nancy TriouAXB

20034 Strider, Border Collie, Nadine KernAXB

20035 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20036 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20037 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelAXB

20038 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

20039 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXB

20040 Julie, Collie, Anne HartranftAXB

20041 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXB

20042 Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

20043 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXB

20044 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20045 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXB

20046 Strummer, Boxer, Jill ViggianiAXB

20047 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20048 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXB

20049 Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, Pat WardwellAXB

20050 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20051 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB
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20052 Teller, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXB

20053 Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXB

20057 Skyy, Rottweiler, Gail MillerAXPB

20058 Jessie, German Shepherd Dog, Maureen BordinsAXPB

20059 Reeta, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiAXPB

20060 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAXPB

20061 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20062 Tango, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXPB

20063 Faelan, Golden Retriever, Sharon CavanaughAXPB

20064 Maya, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXPB

20065 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20066 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAXPB

20067 Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXPB

24 44Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Juliet, Standard Poodle, Carol Benesch-EllisAXA

24002 Maddie, Irish Setter, Linda KlotzerAXA

24003 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXA

24004 Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer AXB

24005 Dodge, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXB

24006 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24007 Yorrik, German Shepherd Dog, Dina LandollAXB

24008 Quiz, Pointer, Kathy DuffyAXB

24009 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

24010 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24011 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXB

24012 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24013 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXB

24015 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24016 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXB

24017 Jett, Flat Coated Retriever, Mark CaronAXB

24018 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXB

24019 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXB

24020 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXB

24021 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

24022 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24023 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXB

24024 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24025 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

24026 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXB

24027 Pyro, Golden Retriever, Ann LefflerAXB

24028 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24029 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24030 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXB

24031 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXB

24032 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24033 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24034 Splash, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXB

24035 Rochus, German Shepherd Dog, Dina LandollAXB

24036 Blaze, Vizsla, Erika KissAXB

24037 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXB

24038 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24039 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXB

24040 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane KnightAXB

24041 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXB

24042 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAXB

24043 Kipling, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXB

24044 Tux, Golden Retriever, Christine MarinelliAXB

24045 Greif, German Shepherd Dog, Dina LandollAXB

26 2Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

26002 Spree, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Scott Stock Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeOA

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12032 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaOA

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16050 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaOA

16051 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschOA

16052 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanOA

16053 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenOA

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20068 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceOA

20069 Abby, Dalmatian, Barbara GarceauOA

20075 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestOA

20071 Juno, German Shepherd Dog, Marshall MetzgerOAP

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24046 Riptide, Border Collie, Deborah BogartOA

24047 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotOA

24048 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuOA
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Standard Novice A/B/P

Scott Stock Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerNAA

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12033 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryNAA

12034 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsNAA

12035 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisNAB

12036 Scampi, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschNAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16054 Logan, German Pinscher, Patricia McDonaldNAA

16055 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyNAB

16056 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonNAB

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20072 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyNAB

20073 Savvy, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsNAB

20074 Nike, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerNAB

20076 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuNAB

20104 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbNAP

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24049 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiNAB

24065 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Scott Stock Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4002 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AJPB

4010 Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAJPB

8 17Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPA

8001 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXJB

8003 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8004 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXJB

8005 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJB

8006 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXJB

8007 Cate, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tibby ChaseAXJB

8008 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8010 Sadie, Bichon Frise, Susan MorrisonAXJB

8011 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8012 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8013 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8014 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXJB

8016 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAJPB

8017 Soleil, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtAJPB

8018 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8019 Bette, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

12 30Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJA

12001 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXJB

12003 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12004 Roxie, Miniature Schnauzer, Jane GrayAXJB

12005 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12006 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12007 grACE, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtAXJB

12008 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah PotvinAXJB

12009 Darin, Shetland Sheepdog, Christine YankowskiAXJB

12010 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12011 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12012 Nicky, Miniature Schnauzer, Jane GrayAXJB

12013 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

12014 Shaker, Miniature Poodle, Janet MetzgerAXJB

12015 Blink, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark CaronAXJB

12016 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12017 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

12018 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJB

12019 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12020 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12021 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12022 Tally, Shetland Sheepdog, Mason CableAJPB

12023 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12024 Bea, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonAJPB

12025 Triton, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AJPB

12026 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAJPB

12028 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AJPB

12029 Aberdeen, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol HalprinAJPB
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12030 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAJPB

12031 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AJPB

16 51Jump Height = # of dogs

16015 Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste RiccioAXJA

16024 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16028 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJA

16050 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJA

16001 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAXJB

16002 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16003 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16004 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16005 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16006 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16007 Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby CartneyAXJB

16008 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXJB

16009 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16010 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16011 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16012 Nyalka, Mudi, Kim SeiterAXJB

16013 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael DabrowskiAXJB

16014 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16016 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah PotvinAXJB

16017 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

16018 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16019 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16020 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXJB

16021 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAXJB

16022 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16023 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJB

16025 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16026 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXJB

16027 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXJB

16029 Rush, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

16030 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark CaronAXJB

16031 Gabby, Soft Coated Wheaten, Suzanne StoneAXJB

16032 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

16033 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16034 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaAXJB

16035 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16036 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16055 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16037 Kaedence, Border Collie, Linda PatenaudeAJPB

16038 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AJPB

16039 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16040 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAJPB

16042 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachAJPB

16043 Luna, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAJPB

16044 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAJPB

16045 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAJPB

16046 Flyer, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAJPB

16047 Jake, All American, Linda KlotzerAJPB

16048 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAJPB

16049 Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard AJPB

16075 Skippy, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20 64Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXJA

20003 Luna, Labrador Retriever, Elizabeth FernandezAXJA

20004 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJA

20005 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischAXJA

20007 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra ThomsonAXJA

20009 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJA

20010 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJA

20048 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXJA

20070 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJA

20055 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyAJPA

20064 Maya, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAJPA

20002 Komoly Dolgos, Mudi, Kim SeiterAXJB

20008 Breeze, Golden Retriever, Jan CurranAXJB

20012 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20013 Ripley, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20014 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXJB

20015 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXJB

20016 Storm, Australian Shepherd, Deborah BogartAXJB

20017 Juice, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

20018 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20019 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20020 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20022 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20023 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXJB

20024 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20025 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXJB

20026 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny YvarsAXJB

20027 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXJB

20028 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB
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20029 Erin, Vizsla, Debbie LoomisAXJB

20030 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20031 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXJB

20032 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20033 Ella, Flat Coated Retriever, Nancy TriouAXJB

20034 Strider, Border Collie, Nadine KernAXJB

20035 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB

20036 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20037 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelAXJB

20038 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20039 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXJB

20040 Julie, Collie, Anne HartranftAXJB

20041 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXJB

20042 Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

20043 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXJB

20044 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20045 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXJB

20046 Strummer, Boxer, Jill ViggianiAXJB

20047 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJB

20049 Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, Pat WardwellAXJB

20050 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20051 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20052 Teller, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXJB

20053 Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJB

20069 Abby, Dalmatian, Barbara GarceauAXJB

20057 Skyy, Rottweiler, Gail MillerAJPB

20058 Jessie, German Shepherd Dog, Maureen BordinsAJPB

20059 Reeta, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiAJPB

20060 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAJPB

20062 Tango, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAJPB

20063 Faelan, Golden Retriever, Sharon CavanaughAJPB

20065 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20066 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAJPB

20067 Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise CormierAJPB

20081 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

24 46Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXJA

24036 Blaze, Vizsla, Erika KissAXJA

24046 Riptide, Border Collie, Deborah BogartAXJA

24047 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotAXJA

24001 Juliet, Standard Poodle, Carol Benesch-EllisAXJB

24002 Maddie, Irish Setter, Linda KlotzerAXJB

24004 Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer AXJB

24005 Dodge, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXJB

24006 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24007 Yorrik, German Shepherd Dog, Dina LandollAXJB

24008 Quiz, Pointer, Kathy DuffyAXJB

24009 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

24010 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24011 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXJB

24012 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24013 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXJB

24015 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24016 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXJB

24017 Jett, Flat Coated Retriever, Mark CaronAXJB

24018 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXJB

24019 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXJB

24020 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXJB

24022 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24023 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXJB

24024 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24025 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

24026 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXJB

24027 Pyro, Golden Retriever, Ann LefflerAXJB

24028 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24029 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24030 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXJB

24031 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXJB

24032 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24033 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24034 Splash, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXJB

24035 Rochus, German Shepherd Dog, Dina LandollAXJB

24037 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXJB

24038 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24039 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXJB

24040 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane KnightAXJB

24041 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXJB

24042 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAXJB

24043 Kipling, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXJB

24044 Tux, Golden Retriever, Christine MarinelliAXJB

24045 Greif, German Shepherd Dog, Dina LandollAXJB

24051 Prize, Border Collie, Nadine KernAXJB

26 2Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

26002 Spree, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerAXJB
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Jumpers Open/Open P

David Hirsch Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Walter, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Sherry BohmanOAJ

8020 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeOAJ

8022 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterOAJ

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12032 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaOAJ

12035 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisOAJ

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16051 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschOAJ

16053 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenOAJ

16056 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOAJ

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20006 Ruckus, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeOAJ

20011 Scout, Border Collie, Kelly AnsaldoOAJ

20068 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceOAJ

20074 Nike, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerOAJ

20075 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestOAJ

20076 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuOAJ

20078 Shuie, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrOJP

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingOAJ

24048 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuOAJ

24049 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

David Hirsch Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerNAJA

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12033 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryNAJA

12034 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsNAJA

12036 Scampi, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschNAJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16052 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanNAJB

16054 Logan, German Pinscher, Patricia McDonaldNAJA

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20072 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyNAJB

20073 Savvy, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsNAJB

20077 Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksNAJB

20079 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasNAJB

20080 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonNAJB

20071 Juno, German Shepherd Dog, Marshall MetzgerNAJP

20104 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbNAJP

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24050 Beaumont, Belgian Tervuren, Robyn CosenzaNAJA

24065 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestNAJB
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